

CHESTER COUNTY COUNCIL SPECIAL CALLED MEETING

R. Carlisle Roddey County Complex 1476 J.A. Cochran By-Pass Chester, SC 29706

> Thursday, June 28, 2012 Council Chambers 10:00 AM

Carlisle Roddey, Chairman - Presiding

Minutes

In Attendance: Chairman Roddey

Vice Chairman Lucas
Council Member Oliphant
Council Member Guy
Council Member Jordan
Council Member Holcombe

Absent: Council Member Branham

- I. Call to Order
- II. Pledge of Allegiance & Invocation
- III. Citizen's Comments
- IV. Public Hearing
 - a. 2012-2013 Budget Ordinance
- V. 3rd Reading of 2012-2013 Budget Ordinance

<u>Vice Chairman Lucas made the Motion to approve the 3rd Reading of the 2012-2013</u> <u>Budget, 2nd by Council Member Holcombe, Council vote was</u>

- VI. From CCTC:
 - a) Request for reimbursement for coal mix in amt. of \$1,888.92 to Road Dept.

Council Member Holcombe made the Motion to reimburse the Road Dept. in the amount

\$1,888.92 from C-Funs for coal mix, 2nd by Vice Chairman Lucas, Council vote was unanimous.

b) Award bid for Crenshaw Parkway

<u>Vice Chairman Lucas made the Motion to award the bid to Boggs Paving in the amount of</u> \$174,286.00 for the Crenshaw Parkway, 2nd by Council Member Holcombe, Council vote was unanimous.

c) Award contract for Engineering Services

<u>Vice Chairman Lucas made a Motion to award the Engineering Services for the County</u> to the Dennis Corporation, 2nd by Council Member Holcombe, Council vote was unanimous.

VII. Adjournment

<u>Vice Chairman Lucas made a Motion to adjourn, 2nd by Council Member Holcombe</u>

Council vote was unanimous.

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, the <u>Chester News & Reporter</u>, was notified and a notice was posted on the bulletin board at the R. Carlisle Roddey Government Complex 24 hours prior to the meeting

R. Carlisle Roddey
Chairman, Chester
County Council

Chester County Council Special Called Meeting June 28, 2012